Wilkinson Portables, Inc.

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #5586

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #5586 made and entered
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Wilkinson Portables, Inc., a
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal
place of business is 3005 Venture Road, Placerville, California 95667 (hereinafter
referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide placement and service
of portable toilets and sinks along with servicing of County-owned portable toilets on an
on-call basis pursuant to Agreement for Services #5586, dated May 10, 2021, and First
Amendment to Agreement for Services #5586, dated November 10, 2021, incorporated
herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement’);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $75,000, for a total not-to-exceed
amount of $150,000, amending ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this Second Amendment to Agreement for Services #5586 on
the foliowing terms and conditions:

1. ARTICLE lll, Compensation, the third paragraph of the Article is amended in its
entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $150,000,
inclusive of all costs, taxes, and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
#5586, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Wilkinson Portables, inc. Page 1 of 2 #5586
Second Amendment

22-0409 A1 0of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to
Agreement for Services #5586 on the dates indicated beiow.

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

By: Dated:

Purchasing Agent
Chief Administrative Office
“County”

--WILKINSON PORTABLES, INC.--

Sz (W iiieasr 03/02/2022

By: Chad wilkinson {Mar 2, 2022 11:08 PST) Dated:
Chad Wilkinson
Chief Executive Officer
“‘Contractor”

o, (e Lilfieaon 03/02/2022

Dated:
Chad Wilkinson
Corporate Secretary

Wilkinson Portables, Inc. Page 2 of 2 #5586
Second Amendment

22-0409 A1 0of 2





